
 

January 22, 2022 
 

DEMING/LUNA COUNTY ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS 

Kennis, Audra 
President  
Term: 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022 
Sun Country Realtors 
P.O. Box 1412 
Columbus, New Mexico 88029 
Office Phone: 575-544-4450 
Mobile Phone:  
audrak7@aol.com 
 

Camacho, Gladys  
Secretary/Treasurer 
Term: 1/1/2022-12/31/2022 
Sun Country Realtors  
223 E. Spruce  
Deming, NM 88030 
Office Phone: 575-544-4450 
Mobile Phone:  
Gladys@suncountyrrealtors.com  
 

Wood, Heather 
Immediate Past President 
Term: 1/1/2022 - 12/31/2022 
Deming Realty Co. 
220 S Gold 
Deming, New Mexico 88030 
Office Phone: 575-546-8818 
Mobile Phone:  
heather@demingrealty.com  
 
 

Novelo, Diana 

Local Board Director 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
Sun Country Realtors 
223 E. Spruce Street 
Deming, New Mexico 88030 
Office Phone: 575-544-4450 
Mobile Phone: 575-545-4680 
novek2325@msn.com  
 

Shillito, Michele 
Local Board Director 
Term: 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023 
Deming Realty Co. 
220 S Gold 
Deming, NM 88030 
Office Phone: 575-546-8818 
Mobile Phone: 575-494-2610 
mgshillito@msn.com  
 

Slover, Totsie 
Local Board Director 
Term: 1/1/2020 - 12/31/2022 
Deming Realty Co. 
220 S Gold 
Deming, New Mexico 88030 
Office Phone: 575-546-8818 
Mobile Phone: 575-494-0899 
totsie@demingrealty.com  
 

Christensen, Frank 
NMAR Director 
Term: 1/7/2022 - 12/31/2023 
Sun Country Realtors 
1015 Dona Ana SW 
Deming, New Mexico 88030 
Office Phone: 575-544-4450 
Mobile Phone:  
christensenf57@gmail.com  
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